00

5
in

 E
U

R
 m

ln

Sensitivity of EV 2005

* Note that the 100bp change in new money and discount rates is based on the estimated combined impact of
the individual sensitivities

+3%

-5%

-3%

-5%

+9%

-3%

(Change in EV as % of EV 2005)

17ING Embedded Value 2005 Presentation

Sensitivity Value of New Business to Economic Assumptions

-60

-40

-20

0

20

40

60

80

100

Net impact 1%
decrease in new

money and discount
rates*

Net impact 1%
increase in new

money and discount
rates*

Implied market
forward rates at

October 31, 2005

1% lower equity &
real-estate returns

Local regulatory
minimum capital

requirement

Im
pa

ct
 o

n
VN

B
 2

00
5

in
 E

U
R

 m
ln

Sensitivity of VNB 2005

* Note that the 100bp change in new money and discount rates is based on the estimated combined impact of
the individual sensitivities

-2%
-0%

-5%

+11%

+2%

(Change in VNB as % of VNB 2005)

18ING Embedded Value 2005 Presentation

Taiwan EV 2005 is sensitive to the long-term interest rate
assumption and capital requirements

-3,000

-2,500

-2,000

-1,500

-1,000

-500

0

500

1,000

1,500

EV 2005 Parallel shift
downward by

100bp*

Implied market
forward rates at

October 31, 2005

Local regulatory
minimum capital

requirement

EV
 2

00
5

in
 E

U
R

 m
ln

EV worsens
by EUR
1,257 million

EV worsens
by EUR 1,499
million

EV 2005 EV improves by
EUR 2,078 million

Ultimate rate: 5.75% 4.75% 3.25%

Starting 10y rate: 2.90% 1.90% 2.62%

n/a

n/a

* Note that the 100bp downward parallel shift is based on the combined impact of the new money and discount
rate sensitivities

Taiwan base EV
EUR 852 million
negative

19ING Embedded Value 2005 Presentation

Economic Capital and Market Consistent Embedded Value

• ING is implementing an Economic Capital framework

• Economic Capital results were used to calibrate the ING Capital Model
used for Embedded Value reporting

• MVaR limits implemented in 2005

• Market Consistent Pricing is part of the pricing process for pricing new
products in order to better capture value of the risk at product level